PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND/OR VARIANCE

TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
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Elstann Reclty & Development Co. 2.
Cose No. R-83-56, Item |

The Board received testimony from Mr. lomes Hoswe!', Plonner from
Boitimore County. Mr. Hoswel! testified that in his opinion, the subject property enjoyed
o reasonable use under the DR 5.5 category ond thot the Comprehensive Map is not in

&fror,

Finally, this Board received as an exhibit, o report and recommnendation

from the Planning Board of Baltimore County which in pertinent part provides as follows:

i “The Plonning Board believes that the existing zoning is oppropriate
| and that the zoning map is correct. The D.R. 5.5 zoning clossifi-

| cation on the major portion of the property provide: for o recsonable
i use of the site; retidentiol development ot the permiited density

: would be in keeping with that of the existing development in the

| immediate area, Further, the selection of the center line of this

' portion of Ook Road as the line between DR 5.5 ond

| MLR-IM here, s an appropriate choice. Finally, based upon the
b afore mentioned Zoning Advisory Committee comments, the Plonning
! Board is of *he opinion that development ot a disity of 10.5 units

- to the ccre would not be in conformance with occepted plonning

L: principles.

It is therefore recommended that the existing zonirg, D.R, 5.5 ond
M.L.R.-I.M,, be relained.”

The Board recognizes that its opinion must be governed by fec.2-38.1
(i) (1) and (2) of the Baltimore County Code, which provides in pertinent part as fol lows:

g T

(i} Before ony property is reciosified pursuant to this section,
the Board of Appeals must find:

(1) That there hos occurred a substontial change in the chorocter
of the neighborhood in which the is located since the
property wos last c'ausified, or thot the | ast clasification of
the property was establirhed in error; ond

(2) That the prospective reclomification of the property is worronted
by that change or error. (etc.)

Accordingly, since Petitioner must prove substonticl change in the
charocter of the orea and/or error if reclassification is to be gronted ond since neither
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have been proven, the Petition should be denied.
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RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION

: BEFCRE THE CCUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
from DR, 5.5 & M.L.R.=1. M., to
D.R. 10.5 Zone :
W/S of Oak Avenve, 405' N of
hhf Hi' Ijﬂ'l Dhl‘l‘id

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
: Casa No, R-83-56 (Item 1, Cycle 11)
FEERERG

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Ta the Honorable, Members of 5aid Board:

Pursuant to the authority centained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County

Charter, | hersby enter my appearance in *his proceeding. You ore requested to notily
me of any hearing dats or dates which may be now or hereafter designoted therefor,

and of the passage of any praliminary o final Order in connection therewith.

© rer Max Zimmerman
L eputy People's Counsel

Pesple's Counsel for Baltimare County
Rm, 223, Court House

Towson, Marylond 21204

494-2138

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this & &5 day of fle.gead 1982,

a copy of the foregoing Order was mailed ta James E, Jones, Esquire, 234 E, University

Parkway, Baltimore, MD 21213, Attorney for Petitioner; and Mr, Russell M, Herbert,

1209 E. 3éth Street, Boltimore, MD 21213, who requested notificotion,
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Elstann Realty & Development Co.
Case No. R=83-56, ltem |

ORDER

For the reasons set forth in the oforegoing Opinion, It is this 8th  day

of Ceptember, 1982, by the County Boord of Appea's, ORDERED thot the reclassification
from D.R. 5.5 and MLE-IM to D.R. 10.5 be DENIED and that the D, R, 5.5 ond MLR-IM
zoning be retained.

Any oppeal from this decision must be in occordance with Rules B-1
thru B-12 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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| ing of Pive and One B acreo more or ess fronting on Worth

e . Rk lee—

and of little or no vaiue, :

| yi#dd to Baltimore County will bhe greatly enhanced. |

S« All of the adjoining preperties are residential !
and are kept in a very respectable munner, i
]
|
i
|
|

easons

The property ln queation is waterfront property connist=

Point Creek 'n Baltinore County, Gtate of Maryland, adjoining
fhe Bothlehem Stee) Corporation in Sparrows Print, lerlund:

In 1973 Baltimore County, acting through the Depatment |
of Public Werke, ordered all of tue houses on the property razed !
and cleared away as the houses wers in a deplorable condition

In the very same year your Petitioner started developing
the property and houses were erscted on the property and sold

to reasponsible purchasers, The property is presenly zoned UR 5.5
and your Fetitioner desirea to nave said solning changed from E
DR 5.5 %o DR 10.5-Increase im Density, for the following reasons:

l. The property is immediately adjoining The Btthllﬁni'
S5teel Corporation which ia zoned ML,

7+ Due to the Contemplated increase in industrial |
facilities by theBelnlehem Steel Corporation in the future, there
will be a large need for housing facilities in the immediate

area.
3. The romplexion of the property will he greatly

enhanc-d by the erection of the new homes on the property., Frior
to 1975 the property was a shambles. Now the homes are the pride

Joy of all cf the homeowners,
4., The property has been vacant for a long time and

the flnancial yield to Baltimore County has been minimalaand
by the erection of the new houses on the proerty, the financial
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| IN THE MATTER

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

: BEFORE
. OF THE APPLICATION OF
. ELSTANN TY & DEVELOPMENT COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
. &0, Fﬁi%uﬁﬁ‘m"ﬁﬁm

[GCATED ON THE WEST SIDE OF : OF

gEAI{ ROAD, 405' MORTH FROM

NTER LINE OF POPLAR ROAD : BALTIMORE

15th Distriet i

DR 5.5 and MLR-IM to DR 10.5 ' R-83-56, Mtem |

LA e ren POy A w8 R O R G O BRSNS

O PINION

This cose comes before the Board by o Petition for o Reclassification
of a 5+ acre parcel of land “.om DR 5.5 ond MLR=IM to DR 10.5. The subject property
is located on the west side of Ock Rood, 405' west of Poplar Read in the 15th Election
District of Baltinore County,

Evidence in support of the Petition for Reclassification ccqsisted wlely
of the testimony of M-, Russell M, Herbert, owner of the whiject property. Mr. Harbart
Ilﬂﬂﬁhiﬂuﬁlhlﬂﬂulhﬂ#lﬁﬂmnuunndﬂlummiwhhhiihuhq1hmﬂupuih1Hvinnmﬂhan.
3ection 1 is @ recorded pl3* containing 20 lok more or less on which 10 houses have
olready been erected. Section 2 is o recorded plat showing some 20 unimproved lots
but has not yet been approved for development. Both of these sections are developed
under the DR 5.5 zoning. The third tract is the subject of this proceeding. In support
of his Petition, for Reclomsification, Mr. Herbart testified that the additional housing that
could be provided if the pelition wes gronted , would serve new employees of the
Bethlehem Steel Corporatior, Bethleher: Steel being in the area 6,4 owner of the odjocent
property. He further testified that he or his successors would develop the roods in order
to enhance the accesnibility of the oreo. Mr. Herbert did not ellege ony error in the
present classification nor did he make It on issue during the 1980 Comprenensive Map

process .

Approximately 25 neighbors f-om the immediate urea attended the
hearing i, opposition to the Petitionar's Petition. Several ne ighbors testified that if the
Peti‘ion were granted, the result would be increased conpsstion on public streets and
increased flooding. They further lestified that new hewsing is not needed in the immediate ;

areq.

May 3, 1582

James E. Jones, Esquire

LI W. Chenapesce A% | 234 East University Parkway

Townnes, Ma-yland
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Micholas B. Uomsadari

Cha i rman
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Heslth Depditfafie
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Baildirg Departmsft
moard f Idecation
Soming Afminiatration

Induscrind
Deen lopsant

Baltimore, Maryland 21218

RE: Item No, I - Cycle No, III
Petitioner - Elstann Realty §

Develo nt Co,
Reclassification Pumlnn

Dear Mr. Jones:

This reclassification petition has been timely filed
with the Board of Appeals for a public hearing uitgin the
April - October '82 reclassification cycle (Cycle I1II). It
has been reviewed by the Zoning Office as to form and contient
and has ulso been reviewed by the Zoning Plans Advisory
Committee. The Teview and enclosed comments from the Com-
mittee are intended to provide you and the board of Appeals
with an in:ight 4s to possible conflicts or problems tglt
could arise from the requested reclassification or usss and
improvements that may be specified as part of the request,

They are not intended to indicate the a
toning action requested. ppropriateness of the

If it has been suggested that the petizion forms

descriptions, briefs, and/or the site plans oe amended sc

as to reflect better compliance with tfu zoning regulations
and commenting aiun:ius' standards and policies, you are
requested to review these comments, make your own udgement
as to their accuracy and submit the necessary amendments to
this office hefore May 31 In the event that any requested
amendments are not received prior to this date, the petition
will he advertised as originally submitted.

In view of your proposal to reclassify thi
which consists of vacant land, zoned H.H.S}:E I.I'I; ;fffﬂff:;:ﬂu
te a D.R. 10.5 zone, this hearing is required.

As indicated to Mr. Russ:11 Herbert in our previous
conversations, the descriptions filed with the pﬁtitlun must
be revised, tie outline of the propert; must be accura‘ely
depicted on the copies of the 1" = 200 feet and 1" = 1000 feet
Z0ning maps that were submitted with the petition and the
briefs should be revised to delete any indication of the
proprsed use of the property and the fact that it is partially
zoned M.L.R.-I.M. [ sl1s0 questioned Mr. Herbert about the
owrership of Oak Road, and he indicated that it was ouned
entirely by Elstann Realty § Development Company.




' BEVELBPERL BETIEN APPROTLL BECTI%Y Re: #llstan Tillage
k a proposed development of the subject property, the 2nclosed comments : . Hackett, Chairman [
from the Committee are general in nature. 1If the requestad reclass- wu:m " Bui FAU BF ENGINELRING Distriet 15
ification is granted, more detailed comments from County agencies and/ . court. House Mr. Jancs B. Jones
or the Committee will be submitted when a proposed development is shown. Towson, Maryland 21204 200 Equitable Buildirg
d Baltimore, Maryland 21202 y
If you have any questions concerning the enclosed comaents, please i Ra: Ttem #l-Zoning Cycle TII (April-October 1982) : gkl co A Publis dorks Agrecseat must be exmscuted by the Owner and Baltimore

feel free to contact me at 494-3391., Notice of the specific hearing date, ; Froperty Owner: Elstsnn Realty & Development Company Ret W_ﬂ!ﬂ . #’ﬂ‘fﬂﬁl" County for these improvesents prior to the recarding of s record plat.
which will be between September 1 and December 31, 1982, will be forward- W/5 Dak Road 405° K. from centsrline of Poplar Foad Dear 8irs

ed to you in the future. existing Zoning: DR 5.5

Proposed Zoning: DR 10.5 The preli. sary plan for the referenced subdivisics has 1} Loved ;
Very truly yours, Acres: 5.5 aod comments are smo.osed for your )

/‘% :ﬁ ,,é, pistrict; 5th following ageneies: by
-t e . .

Dear Mr, Hackebtt:

Very truly yours,

(SIGNED) GILBERT S BENSONM

GEB: bl OILAEAT 3. FENSOUN, Aest. Chial

Bureau of Fublie Jervices
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI

1.
2. Engineering
Chairman iry comments are fumished in regard to the plat submitted to this office " of Sup;lementary
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee The fellewiag L Bureau of Er_ icesring Nater Comaente dated May 71, 197L

for review by the Zoning Advisory Cosmittee in sonnection with the subject item.
NBC:b S. Departmant of Recreaticn and Parke dated May 3, 197h
g = - 6. House Wumbering Section dated June ), 197k
T+ Fire Frevention Buresu dated April 15, 1974
Sk I This sits is a portion of the property roviewed by the paltimore County Joint

subdivision Planning Coemittee April 5, 1373. -1':- comments are based on suchk inforsstion ss showo on the prelismin-

cor dussell M. lsrbert
1209 E. Joth Strect 21210

Edward A M‘f
Gecrge H. Fryor, dr.
Willian (roenwalt
Walter Gross

Files

cc: Mr. Russell M. Herbert
1209 E. 36th Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21218 Tho Baltimore County Bureau of Public Services provided comments June 4, 1374
’ -

obtained only mob wideh
in conjunction with the review of the Preliminary plar Ellstan Vvillage, datad is dth the < e o Sy
April 1973, Revised April 16, 1%7«. A copy aof thess comments is attached for " slguaturos authord sounty Offielal plan
y the Jodnt
have

your conslideration.

e
Subseyaently, Public Works Agressent 157701 was axecuted Ln conjunction with subdivisicn § i : ! ey
the development "Elstan Village - Saction One®, and a plat "Elstan Village Part of [ m""ﬂm‘:‘““ﬂ dpril 1973, Sinee date ccmmants
Blocks A & B Section One® was recorded E.H.K., Jr. 41, Polio 46. euclossd.

DIVISION GF Laxp i
This office has no further comment in regard to the plas submitted for Zoning

Mviscry Dommittee review in connection with this Item 1 Zoning Cycle I1I Upon oompliance with the scelosed oomants, the plan may Le submitted
(April-October 1982). : for tentative approval.

Very ly youra, .
T {?%*ﬁ-

B o8 B Berviem © o ’ aovalopy 11 be Fepiaiile ¢ poy Vhe fose for
BAM: EAM: PWR: 83 ;hmmumﬂ-nmumﬁumumm

ce: Jack Wimbley, Paul Kesh

A-NME Koy Sheet M & 27 E® 34 Pos. Bhec's
EE 7 T Topo 111 Tax Map

In order to process thie project in asccordansce with surrend procedare,
' a feo is being charged for prodessing. Tha fes is deterwined by the number of

i
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Attache nts

R T B e s

. P OTIVCRE COUNTY, BARYLAND 2 “~ ¢ Fom202 9/21/:3
( . . JINGRE COUNTY, MASYLAND ( T : ( | i S Sty G i g
5 - 4 L
- . L . "-':'T: .E -:-q:::-;:—p: "_-:_:rJ—l:.‘r.' :n::;::_-.: MTEE Junﬂ‘ ﬁ_'_ 19?"' ‘/ /
JECT: SUZDITISION BEVISY COMENTS DaTE:_ Mar 3, 1974 e A ailivi DATE: e J1+/
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND e House Number Sectiom S : [ ‘l’
v DEPARTMENT OF IECPEATION & PARKS
UBJECT: SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS DATE: May 21, 1574 Charles H. Beasman SUBJECT:  SUEDIVISIOWH REVIEW COWENTS
ROM: PROJECT AND DEVELOPMENT PLANNING CIVISION : T BATTILSAE fE4STY FIAE DEPARTUSNT, FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU
I TR R L N — =g b
Il o H PF.EI:}'I‘JJLFI :I.'"IJ s I = T:‘::l-'.- rI-.E: F llntan Wi ].IH_RE e i PI—E'LI"E "ﬁ""f PU“‘ i.l-n-u--l.l.l— _;f}'t ”r_' jaled | 4 i'll.'." ..I'"".’}
PROJECT RAVE: BLISTAN VILIAGEs NAR Ny, "l : - g : -
l PBAJEIT YUMIERr 4057 TEMTATIVE rLAN e s '7?1":';-- :r-.ifi...q A
I - e = e DEVZICE ST PLAY - Do } Y :
~ e 10CATICH S Tall Oaks Lane - - - * s : TP A 7] PRELIMINARY PLAM
ROJECT NUMBER: { TENTATIVE PLAN ICA R TICN : Oak Aoad and Shore Road DEVELCFEYT PLAR ! i e : k PROJECT KEAK _j..‘_-_;t.i.ﬂ,..q..-ﬁ ;!:!L :
' ck i FTMAL FI e | DISTRIGT: 15. : e PROJECT RU“RER: 7 5777 TENTATIVE PLAN
8 OCATION: , DEVELOPMENT PLAN DISTRICT: 15C6 { FIMAL PLAT - i 7 . -
' . LOCATION DEVELOPUENT PLAN
ASTRICT —188 * FINAL PLAT - - :
: = = ' DISTAICT: /5 FINAL PLAT
: Provide spproved nomes for proposed Courts and show House
opme i i i Local Open Space shou'd be more centrally loeated ; . . +
The Office of Project and Devel nt Plonning Dsi-.ruiun hm!hrv:lwnd the subject plat of 12.1 acres cal P . Mumbers on final Plat. % . Pirc hydrants for the proposed site (are required and)
I.p"'! = oy = _
1. The density calculafions must be based en the entire troct. areare to La shown for open space. w The hy3i-ats shall be located at intervals of 5-1'.37" |
fect along an approved road. |
2. Bearings end distances muzt be shown around the entire site
() 2. A second means of access is required for the site.
2. Lot ore not wide enough 1o provide for 20 feet side yards outside the rusidenticl : = e
transion area os stated in notes, . : () 3. The dead-end coadition shown at
- - 2 % - an e ¥ :,, L - t.
4. The we of the 3 lots opposite the trailer park must be shown and labeled. ' exceens LNC naximum allowed by the Fire Uepartmen

g{} &, The site shall be made to comply with a2ll applicable
reguiremsnts of the Hational Fire Protection Acsocia-
tion Standord No. 101, "The Life Safety Code™, 1967
Edition, cnd the Fire Prevention Code prior'to occu-
pancy or commencement of operations.

5. The small open spuce troct opposite Dogwood Road is unacceptable. | ’ v
6. Show the acreage withir each local open spoce troct ' 3 !

7. Show proper termination of Oak Rood ond Access to Lot 7 and the local open wpace iroct. |

C)ﬂ §. The own~r shall comply with all applicable !'-Equfre-
ments of the Mational Fire Protection Association
Standard Mo. 101, "The Life Safety Code”™, 1907 Bdition,
ani the Birc Prevention Code when construction plans
are subaitted for approval.

8. State who will retain ond maintain the local open space.

9. This office would like to meet with the surveyor cfter these corrections are mads prior to
the submistion of the preliminary plan for tentative epproval .

o R 7 .Thi." Fire Deyurtment has no comuent on the proposed
site. :

() 7. Site plans approved zs shown..

dETEcTeis o St F' ﬁ
& = = - 5 {H 7 ?b"
Lt UMiTS s PFEr .'_;’;4.: JEDi e~ i

El.f‘.;'ill-"rft-'ﬁ-’f:f -'.T-.S. ] C_E'L-l"ﬂ-l:_.;"L El . a7 ,fjff - 7‘,‘-"

i : : = \ \ ...F‘ ' . . & b
i i BALTIMORE COUNTY ‘ - Be of ic Works (K £ :
: ALY Baltimorr Conuty taent Of Public Wor

| Item No. 1 - Cycle No. III DEPARTMENT OF PUDLIC WORKS i eyt <l |

Petitioner - Elstann Realty § Development Co. ‘# TONSON, MARYLAND 21204 COUNTY OFFICE BU m g8 H w E

Reclassification Petition TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

p
- BAECIOR T April 1, 1962 axonse 4. Ren. b1 Jume L, 1574 e Sl Mr. Jumes 5. Jones e Jwne L, W1k
In view of the fact that *he submitted site plan does not indicate 6




P ( Project #LOST (
SALTIVORE COUNTY, MARYLAND - SALTIVORE COUNTT, MARYLAND -« . Ellstan Village i
Page 2 =
ﬁ. ” Jl M ;:r
SUSJECT: SUBDIVISICN REVIEY COMQENTS DaTE: _Say 21, 19 SUSJECT: SUEDIVISION REVIEY COMVENTS |
id J i
=ecyy  Ellsworth N, Diver, P.E. =i Elleworth N, Diver, P.E. HIGHWAY COMMENTS: (Cont'd) i Baaiih i
—CWINT, BUTEEU Of EEQITHATING ——Crivt, PureEr of FIQITENTINg o. The grading of the widening to the proposed cross=section bassd AY COMMENTS 3 3

Tl e iy | PR, . X Wi el PR ST G

=Er Rl

i Nk T P

o paveE: Elletan Tillage PRELIMIGARY FLAM p 4

k]

PEAJICT NUMEER#MOST TENTATIVE FLAR

IOGATICN: Dak Road and Thore Foad
DIITEICT: 15C6

DEVEICPMENT PLAR

\

FIMAL PLAT

= . . -

Thess comments are supolssentary to those transmitted to your office, detad
HHI‘!: l’ﬂh,

SUPPLFMFXTARY WATER COMMENTS:

Coamerts have baen reczived froa the Baltimore City Water Divisiocn and thelr
comments are =3 follows) i

"The existirg B-inch main in Osk Foad should be sxtended to the
northern boundary of the development. The existing f-inch main
in Tall Naks Lans should be axtendsd in the proposed road and
sormectad to the existing L-inch Porlar Road mein,

Metare. services may be taken fros the existing and the proposed
mains as shown on the preliminary plan,

All meins within the project, not 4in public roads will not be
nuintsined or serviced by the City.®

;i' os “1T_ﬁiliﬁ?' I !‘ |

ELISWORTH K. DIVER, P.X,
ﬁ"-i‘ Chief, Bureau of Engineering
ENDEAM PV 108 ftﬁ

ey Fiilas

S T R T, (st W (| BAA S i S v [ TR o iAol | A B . a1 M Rl e Lo b e e PR

WATER COMMENTS: (Cont'd)

Fublic watsr is available to serwe part of this property. There are axisting
maing in Oak Scad “colar Road, Tall Oaks Fcad and Shore Road, Public watsr can be

madn svallah® rve the remaining parts of this property by constructing water
nain extan» e these existing mina,

The Devel.,.<r ie responsibla for any doficit to be incurred by the construction,
undar Counly contract and inspection, of public water main extension required to serwe

The Developer shall ™ pesporsibls for all costs connected with water abandonment,
Fe shall furmish construction drewings and he shall pay the full +alue of assessment
charges remaining sgainst existing properties taken ovi of servies.

This property is subject to & Water System Comrection Charge based on the sise
of wmter sster utilised. This Charge will be in ad” *‘om to the normal front foot

asses=ment and permit charpes. The totzl Water Systen Conmection Charpe 1s detarmined
and payshls, upon application for the Plumbing Permit. :

The Developer is responsibls for ths cost of any existing water main
connections not used, The Developer will be given cradit for cne Systesm Conmection
Charge for esch existing house which is now cconrcted ints the public services.

SANTTARY SEWER COMMENTS:

Public sanitary sewerage can be made svailabls to serve this property by con-

|'!'|'.'- r

R AN T N

1OBATTON:

PACJECT MAME: PRELIMINARY PLAN

PEAJ3IT NUMRER: TENTATIVE PLAM

DEVELCPMENT PLAN

DISTRICT: FIMAL PLAT

- i T e

All streets in this subdivision shall be improved with a 30-foot combinstion

eurb and gutter cross-section on a 50-foot right-of-wsy and shall be the Developer'
full responsibility. :

On the existing Oak Road, Tall Oaks Road armd Shore Rosd where ths Developer has
road frontage on cne side of the road only, improvements in comnection with this
subdivision will consist of ourb and gutter and a winimum of 21 feet of paving along
the frontape of the subdivision, The Neveloper's responsibilities shall be as follows
with the construction to be sccomplished under a County contract:

4, The submission of detailsd eonstruction drawings to extand a
minimum d&istance of 200 feet beyond the liwits of the sub-
division or as may be required to establish line and grade.

The preparation of the right-of-way plat for, and the dedication
of any widening and slope sasements at no cost to the County,

The preparation of the right-of-way plats for any offsits road
rights-of-vay required to make the ne-essary improvemsnta,
Baltimore County will attespt to acquire the right-of-way,

A Public Works Agreemant must be exscuted by the owner and Baltimore County
for the abow mantioned improvenents, prior to the recording ol a record plat.

)
A e

l'"r-"‘l-":{""""""'-rﬂ e s --l--#"l-r’r 4 l-.

" ELLS“ORTH N, DIVER, P.F,

o "‘i. Chief, Bureau of Engineering
EXD1EAMy PME: 03 ”;%
v

e2r fle

on the grade of the sxisting road,. ¥hare adjscent properties
are sdversaly affected the improvements, the Dewsloper shall
be finaneially respunsibtls for the necessary repairs to these

properties.

, The cons*ruction of combination surb and gutter in its ultimate
: h:tthnlmllllﬂ—nfullhllnfpﬂtl[lﬂ:uﬂﬂnnh
along the frontage of tha properiy.

g. The relocation of any utilities or poles as required by the road

A1l cul-de-sncs shall be improved with LO-fuot paving radil with combination
mmnnﬂnnmﬂummr—-’mmﬂummmu

full responsibility.

Thiﬁupmnhllhhhﬂnﬂmfmﬂth Saltimore County Standards
for minimm longth of curve, minimum radii and widening for this type of strest.

The Developer is cautionad as to the minimun 10=foot elavation required on all
strests within the subdivision,

orth Point Creek is tidewster and therefore any grading or fMlling affecting
the l:nﬂumu ﬂhﬂlﬂththlmmlhhlﬂﬂﬂufwrl'llﬂﬂlﬂllﬂ
Water Resources' requiremsnts. The Dewelopsr is fully responsibls for obtaining
the rmcessary permites fiom thess of"ices.

d
In sddition, the soil statdlization within these rill arsas in the propose
road rl.:‘nu-nf-u:sr is mubject to review and approval by the Baltimore County Solls
Laboratory as satisfactory for a road basa,

The Developer shall te responsible far construction stake-out of all highwwy

ghall be in
{sprovemanta required in comnection with this site and all stake-outs
sccordance with Baltimore County Standards,

t shall ba the responsibility of the Develojer's engineer to clarify all
n;m:-ur--r within th-F::uplﬂr and to imitistes such asciion that may be necessary
to sbandon, widen or extend ssid rights-uf-way. The Developer shall be responeible
for Lie sudssion of all necessary plats and for all coste of acquisition and/or

sbandonment of these rights-of-way.

Sidewalks are required on all pub.ic roads adjacent to tnis site. The walke

shall be i fest wide and shall be installed to conform with Baltimore County Standards
(Petall R-20) which plases the back edge of the sidewalk ? feet off the property line.

In sccordance with BA1l ¥o, 37-72, street lights are required in &1l subdivisions,
The Developar's engineer shall 1ndiut= on ths preliminary plan the locations of the
skt standards so that commente can be glven on these, as well as other County require-
ments, The Deweloper will be responesibls for the full costs of installstion of the
eabls poles and fixtures, The County will assume the cost of the piwer whon Lhe
gtrests have bx 'n sccepted for County maintanance.
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March 29 1982

Mr. William Heckact

Chalrman, PBoard ol App=als
iffice of Law, Coorthouse
Towson, Marviend 21204
Cyvele 111 - 082, Meetilng of March 16, 1982

Item No. 1
Property (smer: Elstann Realty & Development Company
Locatlon: W/S Nak Road 40%' N. from centerline of Poplar Road

Existing Zoning: D.K. 5.3

Pronosed Eunin#: g.R. 10.5
Acres: 5.5
Distrizst: 15th

Dear Mr. Hacket D

Thea existing J.R. 5.5 souing can be expected Lo generate
approximately 300 trips per day and the preposed D.R. 10.5 can be
expected to generate 480 trips per day.

The roads serving this site dre of poor constructlon and
offaite improvement would be needed prior to development. A necond
means of access should be provided with any development.

Sincerely,
F =
=, r ."//*
,f?ﬂﬂr# EW*L:{E,{J . Jifuﬁd—i e
Mithael 5. Flanizan, <
Engineering ‘ssoclate 11

MSF/rl}

This plat b.s been referred to the State Highway Administration for their
ccmmante and approval, Their comsents, if any, will be forwarded,

STORM IRAIN COMMENTS:

In accordance with the drainage policy, the [eveloper is responsible for the total
drainage facilities required to carry tha storm water mun-off through

£
- the property to be dewveloped to a suitabls outfall, The Developer's cost responsibilities
include the acquiring of sasements and righta-of-say = both onsite and offsite - including

fee to the County of the rights-of-way. Prepurstionm of all constructiom,
righta-of-way and sasement drewings inoluding engire=ring and sur=eyu, and psyment of
all sstual construction costs including the County overhead both within snd cutside the
sponsibilities of the Developer.

The property to be developed is located adjscenmt to the water front. The
Developer 18 advised that the proper sections of the Ealtimore County Dullding Code
spust be followsd whareby elavation limitations are placed on first floor lavels of
residential develorment and other *pecial construction features ary required,

The Developer must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to prevent ereating any rulsances or damages to adjscent properiies, sspecially by the
concantration of surface waters. Correcticn of any problem which may result, due to
improper grading or laproper installation of drainage facilitliss, would be the full
responmibility of tha Deweloper,

:
|
i
E
:

The Developer shall provide a minimum 10-foot drainage and utility easement along
all bordering property lines which are not adjacent to County righta-of-way or storm
drain reservations, unless a similar essement has previcusly been provided along the
rroparty linss of the adjacent sabdivision. If an sasement less than 10 feet in width
has previously ber provided along sny borderirng y line within an adjacent
subdivision, an sdditional sasement to provide for a minimum width of 10 feet shall
bs provided along that property line within this subdivision.

A gradiiz plan is required for processing construction plans.
EEDIMENT CONTROL COMMENTS:

Developssnt of this property through stripping, grading and stabllization could
result in & sediment pollution problem, demaging private and public heldings downstreas
of tha property. A grading permit is, therefors, mecessary for all grading, including
the mtripping of top seoll,

Drainase studies snd sediment control drawings will be necessary to be reviewed
and approved prior to the issuance of any grading or ullding permits,

HATER COMMENTS 1

A preliminary print of this property has been referred to the Baltimore City
Watar Division, for review and comment in regard to sdequacy of water pressure in this
developmant, If Baltimors City has any comment, it will be forwarded,

E‘ﬁ’;ﬁa DALTIMORE COUNTY
=xese | DEBARTMENT OF HEALTH

.’F)K; TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
S

DOMALD ) ACOP MO, MPH

DEPUTY STATE [ COUNTY HEALTH OFFR TR

April &6, 1982

Mr. William Eackett, Chairman
Boerd of Appeals

Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Hackett:

Comments on Item Fl, Cycle 11T Meeting, March 16, 1982, aze
as follows:

Property Ovner: Elstann Realty & Development Company
Location: W/§ Tak Foad 405" N, from centerline of Peplar Roed
Existing Zoning: D.K. 5.5

Proposed Touing: D.R. 10.5

Acres: 5.9

District: 15th

Meterojolitan vater and sewer are avallsble. The ocwner must

contact wetlands Permits Division, Water Resources «dedinistratiorn and Army
Corps of Enginecers to have the lisite of the Tical Wetlands identificd.

No construction,grading or filling will be allowed in the areas identified
a8 Tidal Wetlands,

Very truly yours,

e

i rectar - = .
Sureau of Environmental Services—
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DALTIMORE COUNTY
FINE DEPARTMEMT

TONWSON MARYLAND 21204
b330

PRl H REMCEE
CHIEF Aoril 6, 1982

Nr. Willism dammcnd ce: William Hackett

Taning Commissioner Chalrman of Board of Appeals
Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County O{fice Building

Towsan, Maryland 21204

Attention: Niek Commodari, Chalrman
Zoning Plans Adviscry Committee

RE: Propercy Owmar: Elstann Realty and Development Company

Location: W/S Dak Road 405°' N, from centerline of Poplar Road
Iteém NO,: i Toning Agenda; Mecting of March 16, 1982
Gean® ] amer s

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comm nits below marked with an "X" are applicable and reguired
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

&) 1. Firs hydrants for the refercnced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or 50C feer alogy an apprcwed road in
accordance with Paltimnre County Standards «s published by che
Department of Public Works,

A second means of venicle access is required for the sice.

LT
LY

()

{ } 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDE the maximum allowed by the Fire [Department,

f ) 4. Thre site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevenction Code prior to occupancy of begimning of operaticn.

X) 5. The bujldings ard structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable reguirements of the National Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Code”, 1976 Bdition prior
to occupancy.

f ) 6. Sice plans are approved, as drawm.

JK/cm /mb

{f ) 7. The Fire Proavencion Bureau hasg no comments, at thin time, ":
ﬂ m .-"'_.E: F
: Woted and \Jy pEtal VY /YL St
REVIEWSR¢ - . f U Wi~ 4. Approwved: - P _
Plaming/Grogp ' Fiie Prevencion Buresau
Special Inspection Division
e e =
5 A & EV. cooNAN & co @D £33 w400
B S JOER T SURVEYORS & CIVIL ENGINEERS

TI0Y L Sa¥W Ar.
Baltimery, darylosd, 17

Page 2

mimutes 53,00 ft thence degrees 30 minutes East 82,00

ft theace by & curve to sht with radius 73,00 aad length
102.60 ft theace South 2 degrees OU mimutes Fast 103.00 ft theace
South 35 degrees 0 mimutes Fast 165.00 ft thence leavimp said
Nerth Peoimt Lreek seuth o0 degrees 00 winutes East 220.00 fr te
the East side of Vak hoad thence om =ajd Heaa North OO0 defFrees

09 minutes 17 seconds West 45,00 £t to the place of beginning,

Lomtaining 5.5 acres of land mere or less.

|+ Mr, Willism Hackett, Chairman,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

- e/
FROM. o e e e s s ammsr amae s

————— T ——

Charles E. Parnhsm, Puilding Plans Review

Re—clasaification Petitions, Cycle III, 1982 (Comments "1")

Property Osmar: Elotan Realty and Development Company
W/3 Oak Road, LOS' N. Centerline of Poplar Road
Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Froposed Zoning: D.H. 10.5
Acren; 5+5 District 15

This project appears to be affected by Section 519.1 (areas
subject to imundation by tidal waters) as per Council Bill L-82.
An no elevatione are mhown, further comment camnot be made. The
applicable building code le the 1981 BOCA Basle Bullding Code,
the 1981 BOCA Basic Mechanical Jode, the 1981 BOCA Basic Energy
Code and the 1979 One and Two Pamily Code, as amended by Bill L-87.

TB:ien

poril &, 1982

Mr. Willias Hackett, Chalrman

Baard of Appeals
Coutt Bouse
Towson, Maryland 11204

Dear ¥r, Hackett:

Comments on Ites f1, Crele ITI Mestimg, Mevch 16, 1982, rme
es follows:

Property Owner: Clstann Rsalty & Developeant Cowpany
Location: W/5 Osk Woad 405' . from ceantarlime of Poplar Road

Existing Zondng: OD.R. 3.3
Proposed Towming: D.R. 10,3
Aeres: 5.5

Distyict: 13¢ch

Matrepolitas vater and sewer ave svailable. The cvmer smat
contaet wetlands Permits Nvision, Vater Renources Adrinistentior m.d Army

C of Tapinecrs to hava *he limits of the Tidal Wetlands 14entified.
Hnl::numtm.m or [111ing will be alloved in the sreas fdancified

as Tidal Watlands.
Very truly r:ﬂ.

A N\

lan J. rﬁﬂl-l-rlt
M rector
Bureny of Eavironmental Services

LIV srw/ P

Pate___ 4051) 6, 1902 . ..

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Robert ¥, Dubel, Saperintendent

Towson, Maryland — 21204

Date: 3/22/82

Mr. Walte: Reiter

Chairman, Board of Appeals
Baltimore County Office fuilding
1111 West Chesap-ake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Zoning Cycle #111

RE: Item No: 1
Property Owner: Elstann Realty & Development Company
Location: W/S Oak Road 405' N. from centerline of Poplar Road
Present Zoning: D.R, 5.5
Proposed Zoning: D.R. 10.5

School Situation

School Enrol 1ment Capacity

Over/uUnder

Petitioner does not indicate what types of units will he erected.

Student Yield With: Existing Proposed
_Zoning And Lonirg

Elementary

Junior Higzh

Senior High

Very truly yours,

- [ ¥ f;.r"ra-l: i'{
Wm. Nick Petrovich, Assistant
Department of Planning

F

WP /bp
PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
15th Election Diatrict
ZONING: Fetitlon for Reclassification
LOCATICN: West side nf Cak Road, 405 ft. West of FPoplar Road

DATE & TIME: Thursday, September 2, 1982 at 10:00 A, M,

PUBLIC HEARING: Hoom 218, Courthnuse, Jlowsan, !-.,-T,j_r!r'lmd
Fhe Coanty Board of Appeals [or Baltimore County, by authority of the Baltimore
County Charter will hold & public hearing:
Present Jondng: DR, 5.5 and M. L.R. <1, ki,
Proposed Zonlng: D.R. 10,5
All that parcel of land in the Fiflteenth District of Baltimore County

Being the property of Elstann Realty k Development Co., as shown on piat plan
liled with the Zoning Department.

Fearing Date: Thureday, September 2, 1982 at 10:00 A, M.
Fublic Hearing: Room 2|8, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland

BY ORDER OF
WILLIAM T, HACKETT, CHAIRMAN

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

/ B o

i EV. COONAN & CO. 135 et

SURVEYC®S & CIVIL ENGINEERS
V8OV L. 34TH 8T
Baltimers, Mary, wmd 11
February 85,1982

Description of Parcel of Land te be Rezoned - Baltimere Lo,

deginning fer the sume at a point on rhe Fast side of Ozk hLead
approximatcely iﬁéﬁuguetf?:::hthu intersection of Oak Head d
Feplar e ne
EWeY® Hoad at the begiammimg of the North 29 degrees 28 minute= 00
seconds Fast 25,00 ft line mentioned {a the deed frem Stamsbury
to W.Hall Hammond Trustee amd recorded anomg the Land Hecords aof
Baltimore Coumty fiu Liber A23 folie 15 etc and rumning tiheace on
the outliame of the whole tract North 29 degrees 28 minutes East
85.00 ft theace Nertn 42 degreres lu mimutes West 49,587 f* thence
Nerth 3 degrees 50 minutes West 954,00 ft themce North 19 degrees
51 minutes East 100,00 ft themce West 100.00 ft to the waters of
Nerth Peimt Creek themce binding em soid waters the follewing
courses and distamces,Seuth 32 degrees 30 minutex West 300,00 ft
thence South 8§ degrees 00 minutes West 204.00 ft theace by a curve
te the righc with radius 100,00 ftr and leagth 102.09 It themce
~euth vl degrees 30 minutes West ©oo.00 ft thence by a4 curve te the
left with Radius 35.00 ft and lemgth 35,23 ft themce Seuth 27 deg-
rees U0 minutes Kast J5.00 ft themce by a curve te the right with
radius 9,00 ft and length 14.00 ft theace by a curve teo the left
with radius 25,00 fv amd a lemgth 45,50 ft themce Seuth 42 deg-

0 minutes East 139,00 ft theace by a curve t o the left with

radius 50.00 ft amd lemgth 79,00 ft thence North 45 degrees 30

JP5 BALTIMORE COUNTY
rasse | OFFICE OF PLANNING & JONING
, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

WILIAM E HAMMOND
JONING COMMISSONER

August 25, 1982
James E. Jones, Esquire
134 E. University Parkway
Baltimore, Maryland 21218

Fe: Petition for Reclassification
W/E of Oak Rd., 405' W of Poplar Rd.

Elstann Realty & Development Co. - Petitioner

Case FR-83-56 Cy-~le MI-ltem #1

Dear Mr, Jones:

This is to advise you that _ $227.44 is due for advertising and posting
of the above property.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
to Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson,
Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

Very truly yours,
. 3
S -

WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
Zoning Commissioner

WEH:aj
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION
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Descriptions checked and
outl.ne plotted on map |

August 4, 1982

L~
&

Petition number added to ! J
outline ]

James E. Jopes, Erquire
234 E. University Parkway
Baltimore, Maryland 21218

2

Dunied

NOTICE OF HEARING
Re: Petition for Reclassification
W/S of Cak Rd., 405' W of Poplar Ra.

Elstann Realty & Development Co. - Petitioner
Case #R-B1-5L Cycle IIL Item #1

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

James E. Jonmes, Esq. Reviswed By Fevised Plans: |
234 £. University Parkway ewe ?._ﬂ? Change in outline or desc ription Yes I
Baltimore, Md, 21218 No |

Re: Cose No. R-B3-56, ltem | Previous case; y Map § 7 |

Dear Mr. Jones: Elstann Realty & Development Co.

Enclosed herewith is o copy of the Opinion ond Order possed
today by the County Board of Appeals in the above entitied case.

TIME: 10:00 A, M,

DATE: Thursday, September 2, 1982

Very truly yours,

PLACE: Room .18, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland

¥ i e 3. s
'

Encl.

cc: Russell 1 Herbert j
) 7 ; ; g D ?,a.,m Distriet__ .7 .. Date of Posting. 2/ 7 /3R !
William T. Hackett, Chairman WT_ rigm‘:m ‘ Fosted for: '{:éé ;f'f/ﬂﬂ"‘ﬁj*f e "“"‘r """"""""" T e S e ;
County Board of Appeals 4. Dyer Petitioner: .. [47: i"#ﬂ.--ﬁ”m{'. ‘}_, 4 :&ﬂ:é’#‘?M o
':: ﬁ: of M-fzgz-,{fi-- L'TZZ_.;'.{E{ 4.,.'51"..::.‘?..5. .:.-:?éf’./#:fgﬂ!{!id_ .....
Board of Education :

e R R e p—
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rosed vy . L7 2. CETTEAT  vete t een... DA [E X

Mumber of Signa: ‘f‘q
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATICN

®
e Times

o Middle River, Md,, CL-.,. (v 19 &Y%

(A

~ g
: ’ _.-"'(J'—-l" . &
: }{ BL-CNS

TUWSON, MD,, ... ...... Anzust. 12, 19.82_.

THIS TO CERTIFY. tiat the annexed advertisement was

publi-ved in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, WERCSREN
G _cne_time  SCPESENENENE before the _ 208 .
day of wommeeeee _Gepterber 192  the ®MR publication

—_— . = m—— o e &

was inserted in Gy T mes. a newspaper piinted

and published in Baltimore County, once in each

of (# s snecessive
_ﬂ'!‘-;'--L day
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GFFICE OF i DIVISI SN
& 3 ) ; "lm‘ Mmu ml Im“ I
: : . 0 .. . : .I . ; I B :?l n . . L 1 ._ 4! i
; 3 | pNSpsouveouTa s ' .ttt the Jops '3, 198 1 By B/30/82 Account 01-:68

AT ':'_.;T' 44

sccoe®  The Elstann Realty & Development Co.
son _Advertising & Posting Case #R-23-56
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